Joon |

Tiqcnn:nEEIH

EDROCK

LH Rear
Bracket [DR]

Center
Bracket [DC]

STEP1

RH 303
Bracket [PF]

LH Front
_ Bracket [DF]

Locate the identification label on each mounting bracket.

Loosely secure each mounting bracket to the appropriate location using (1) M8 x 35mm bolt, (1)
M8 lock washer, and (1) M8 flat washer into the vehicle chassis.

STEP 2

Align each appropriate mounting bracket to the vehicle body, and loosely secure the rear of each
mounting bracket using (1) M8 x 35mm bolt, (1) M8 lock washer, and (1) M8 flat washer.

Note: On 2007-2010 model years, insert (1) M10 nut plate into the hole in the vehicle body. Then,
loosely secure the mounting bracket to the body using (1) M10 x 35mm bolt, (1) M10 lock washer,
and (1) M10 flat washer into the nut plate. M8 x 35mm bolts, lock washers, and flat washers will not
be used in this aoolication. Dana 9 Af A

STEP3

Loosely secure the front of each mounting bracket to the vehicle pinch weld using (2) M6 x 25mm
bolts, (4) M6 flat washers, and (2) M6 lock nuts through the pre-drilled pinch weld holes.

STEP 4

Carefully place the running board onto the previously mounted brackets. Loosely secure the running
board to the brackets using (6) M8 x 25mm combo bolts.

Page 3 of 4



G202/€2/90:payp3
£T90SZr # MIS

RELRAL
19%20S/Ydudip WWET
19%20S/Ydusipm WwQT

aINd3IY S1001

¥ jo | abey

SINN %207 9N (TT)

SIaYSeM 1e)4 9N (¥Z)

$3]0g WWSZ X 00'TX9N (ZT)

s1aysem 1e)4 8 (9)

SI9YSeM %207 8N (9)

s}0g WWGSE X SZT'TX8N (9)
syjog

0qWI0) WWIST X GZ'TX8N (ZT)

$23e]d INN 0T (9)

s1aysem 3eld 0TI (9)

S13USeM %207 0T (9)

s}og WWISE X 0§ TXOTW (9)

[dd] 3oxeig 1eay HY (1)

[Dd] 31@2eIg J23UR) HY (1)

[4d]¥@oe1g U014 HY (T)

[¥a] 322618 183y H1 (1)

[Ha] 1oxoeIg 1) H (T)

[4a] 3o¥eig Juoid H (1)

pieog Sutuuny Hy (1)

pseog Suiuuny H1 (1)

SIN3LNOD

SNOILONYLSNI NOLLYTIVLSNI

(MOOQ ¥ - Mr YITONVYM 8T0Z-2007)

SAQYvod

ONINNNY dH TIVY1 N3dO

¥

— A8 03SNIN —

| da9p

¥ Jo y abey

.WuwﬁEOU MOU S| uoljejjeisu|

"pleoq Suiuuny Sujuiewsl ay) Joj 6-T sdays Jeaday

‘9A0qe weidelp ay} Suimo)|oy

aJempiey Jje usjysi] ‘2]21yaA ay3 03 i PaJISap 3y} 104 33delq pue spieoq Sutuuni ayy snipy

Sdals

— 8 ESEIN —




